## **Williamson County**

Print Form

## Asset Status Change Form

The following asset(s) is(are) consider	ed for: (select one)	@ Abandoned	and seize	ed by Corret. #2
TRANSFER bet ween county departments			the county	J
SALE at the earliest auction *	C DONATION to a no	on-county entity		C Public Health / Safety

Quantity	Description (year, make, model, etc.)	Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Assets (Working, Non- Working)
1	Ruger Mini-14 Rifle with sling and padded case	186-41755		Working
1	Winchester Model 1300 Sholgun with hard case	L3099052		Working
1	Remington Model 700 Rifle with scope and hard case	E6879321		Working
4	Ammunition Magazines for a Ruger Mini-14 Rifle			Working
946	.223 caliber ammunition	Winchester, Remington, Regier Brands		Working

4	Ammunition Magazines for a Ruger Mini-14 Rifle			Working
946	.223 caliber ammunition	Winch	ester, Remington, Regier Brands	Working
	s involved: (Transferor Department):			
	eror - Elected Official/Department Head/ rized Staff:		Contact Person:	
Print N	ame		Print Name	
Signatu	are	Date	Phone Number	
1	nsferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee): Rieree - Elected Official/Department Head/	ick Coffman	, Constable, Precinct 2	
Author	ized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If bed of for Sale or Trade-in, no algorithms is necessary.)	≘ing	Contact Person:	
Rick Cof			William H. Beechinor	
Print N		- 27 1	Print Name	
500		27-1		
Signatı.	ıre	Date	Phone Number	
	bove asset(s) is (are) listed for sale at auction and A list of the (these) asset(s) to be donated or disp			
<b></b>	Forward to C	Count	y Auditor's Offic	:e

This Change Status was approved as agenda item #	in Commissioner's Court on	
If for Sale, the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on	by	

## **Williamson County**

Print Form

### Asset Status Change Form

The following asset(s) is(are) consider	ed for: (select one) @ Abanconed and	seized by consti2
TRANSFER bet ween county departments	$\label{eq:trade-info} \textbf{C-TRADE-IN} \ \ \text{for new assets of similar type for the county}$	: 3
C SALE at the earliest auction *	C DONATION to a non-county entity	DESTRUCTION due to Public Health / Safety

#### **Asset List:**

Parties involved:

Quantity	(year, make, model, etc.)	Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Assets (Working, Non- Working)
583	.308 caliber ammunition	Venezolana, Winchester, Hornady, Remington, Ca		Working
2,924	.22 caliber ammunition	Remington, Federal		Working
233	12 Gauge Shotgun Ammunition	Federal, Winchester, Remington		Working
310	9mm ammunition	Grand Falls, Lillier&Bellot, Hornady, Corbon		Working
17	.30-06 ammunition	Winchester, 1K78		Working

Transferor - Elected Official/Department Head/ Authorized Staff:	Contact Person:
Print Name	Print Name
Signature Date	Phone Number
TO (Transferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee): Rick Coffmar	n, Constable, Precinct 2
Transferee - Elected Official/Department Head/ Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being approved for Sale or Trade-in, po signature is necessary.)	Contact Person
Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being approved for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)	Contact Person:
Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being	Contact Person:  William H. Beechinor  Print Name
Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being approved for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)  Rick Coffman	William H. Beechinor Print Name
Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being approved for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)  Rick Coffman  Print Name	William H. Beechinor
Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being approved for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)  Rick Coffman  Print Name  05-27-11  Signature  Date	William H. Beechinor Print Name 260-4270

This Change Status was approved as agenda item #	in Commissioner's Court on	
If for Sale, the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on	by	

## **Williamson County**

Print Form

## Asset Status Change Form

7	he following asset(s) is(are) considere	ed for: (select one)@Abandoned and seized	by Const#2
È		CTRADE-IN for new assets of similar type for the county	<i>y</i>
(	SALE at the earliest auction *	C DONATION to a non-county entity	C DESTRUCTION due to Public Health / Safety

Quantity	Description (year, make, model, etc.)	Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Assets (Working, Non- Working)
1	Tanarmi Gardone V.T. FIE .22 caliber revolver	86623		Working
1	Maxam Lock Blade Knife	PRO SERIES		Working
2	Hearing protection headsets	Smith & Wesson, Sports Unlimited		Working
2	12 Gauge Shotgun Choke Tubes			Working
1	20 Gauge Shotgun Choke Tube			Warking

Parties involved:	
FROM (Transferor Department):	
Transferor - Elected Official/Department Head/ Authorized Staff:	Contact Person:
Print Name	Print Name
Signature Date	Phone Number
TO (Transferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee): Rick Coffman	n, Constable, Precinct 2
Transferee - Elected Official/Department Head/	
Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being approved for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)	Contact Person:
Rick Coffman	William H. Beechinor
Print Name 15-27-11	Print Name , , , , 260-4270
Agnature Date	Phone Number
* If the above asset(s) is (are) listed for sale at auction and no bids are asset(s). A list of the (these) asset(s) to be donated or disposed of wil	made, the Purchasing Director may dispose of or donate this (these) be sent to the Auditor's Office with a date of donation or disposal.
Forward to Coun	ty Auditor's Office

This Change Status was approved as agenda item #	in Commissioner's Court on	
If for Sale, the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on	by	

## **Williamson County**

Print Form

### Asset Status Change Form

TI	The following asset(s) is(are) considered for: (select one) Aboundance and Scized by Const #2						
	RANSFER bet ween county departments	C TRADE-IN for new assets of similar type for the county	*				
$\cap$	SALE at the earliest auction *	CODONATION to a non-county entity	C DESTRUCTION due to Public Health / Safety				

Quantity	Description (year, make, model, etc.)	Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Assets (Working, Non- Working)
1	Bore Light			Working
1	Firearm Cleaning Kit			Working
2	Bottles of Gun Lubricant (oil)			Working
1	Pack of gun cleaning patches			Working
1	Pack of matches in waterproof container			Working

1 Pack of gun cleaning patch	es		Working
1 Pack of matches in waterpr	pof container		Working
Parties involved:			
FROM (Transferor Department	):		
Transferor - Elected Official	/Department Head/		
Authorized Staff:		Contact Person:	
Print Name		Print Name	<del></del>
Signature	Date	Phone Number	
	ction/Trade-in/Donee): Rick Coffman	, Constable, Precinct 2	
Transferee - Elected Official Authorized Staff OR Donee	•		
approved for Sale or Trade-in, no		Contact Person:	
Rick Coffman		William H. Beechinor	
Print Name	<del>,</del>	Print Name	
Mr. Wil	05-27-11	260-4270	
Eignature	Date	Phone Number	
	ed for sale at auction and no bids are t(s) to be donated or disposed of will	•	•
Fo	orward to Count	y Auditor's Offi	ce

This Change Status was approved as agenda item #	in Commissioner's Court on	
If for Sale, the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on	by _	

## **Williamson County**

Print Form

TRANSFER bet ween county departments (TRADE-IN for new assets of similar type for the county C SALE at the earliest auction * C DONATION to a non-county entity				Chiplic	RUCTIÓN due to : Health / Safety	
( SALE at title ea	mest auction	( ) DONATION to	) a (1011	county entity		Treating Solicity
Asset List:			. Lockson		#15648558078753	Condition of Asset
Quantity	Description (year, make, mod			Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	(Working, Non- Working)
Ammuniti	ion Cans (military type)					Working
.38 calib	er pistol ammunition					Working
						Working
						Working
						Working
arties involv	ed:					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
ROM (Transfero	or Department):					
	cted Official/Departi	nent Head/			·····	
uthorized Sta	ff:			Contact Person:		
rint Name			<del></del>	Print Name		
ignature			Date	Phone Number		
<b>O</b> (Transferee D	epartment/Auction/Trac	de-in/Donee): Rick Co	offman.	Constable, Precinct 2	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
ransferee - Ele	ected Official/Depart	ment Head/				
	ff OR Donee - Repres or Trade-in, no signatur			Contact Person:		
ick Coffman						
rint Name	7	····		William H. Beechinor Print Name		
	In z-	D5-27-	-//	260-4270		
11.1				Phone Number		***************************************
flr. (						
gnature  f the above asse				made, the Purchasing Director may		
gnature f the above asse				made, the Purchasing Director may be sent to the Auditor's Office with		
gnature f the above asse	ne (these) asset(s) to be c	lonated or disposed	of will		a date of dor	
gnature f the above asse set(s). A list of th	ne (these) asset(s) to be c	ard to Cou	of will!	be sent to the Auditor's Office with	a date of dor	

Affiduvit of Publisher to Publication of Legal Notice	XUMW He	ulby
IN THE MATTER OF THE	7-28-11	
Williamson County Purchasing	01 000 494 43	310
Public Notice	BUDGET LINE (TEM) 75 60	K. Lange Tree Town State and the second contract to
unclaimed Seized Property	A VOINTA	Can National State and Experience and State and State of St. St.
THE STATE OF TEXAS,		
County of <u>WILLIAMSON</u>	Clark Thurmond	
being duly sworn, says that he is the publisher of Williamso	on County Sun / Sunday Sun	
a newspaper of general circulation which has been continuously of	and regularly published for a period	of not less
than one year in the County ofWILLIAMSON		•
attached notice, and that the said notice was published in said pa		
		/
First insertion 13 TH day of F	enruary	_20 <u> </u>
Second insertionday of		_20
Third insertionday of		_20
Fourth insertionday of		_20
	Yin Burnett	
	Newspaper Repres	entative.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 17th day of	Debruary	20 11
Witness in hand and official seal A. GINN  BARBARA A. GINN  Ruchara	Lbaxa a Gin	
Mu Commission Evniros Dalbara		ission Expires
JANUARY 15, 2012	uone	1/15/2012

#### **PUBLICATION NOTICE**

PUBLIC NOTICE
WILLIAMSON COUNTY
UNCLAIMED SEIZED
PROPERTY
Williamson County, Precinct 2,
Constable's Office is holding
unclaimed property was found
abandoned: and therefore
seized for safekeeping on August 9, 2010 from 2302-A Bagdad Road, Leander, TX:
1. One. (1) Ruger Minl-14 Rifle
with padded case
2. One (1) Winchester Model
1300 Shotgun with hard case
3. One (1) Romington Model
700 Rifle with scope with hard
case

case 4. One (1) Tanarmi Gardone

V.T. Revolver
5. Four (4) Magazines for a
Ruger Mini-14 Rille
6. One (1) Maxem Lock Blade
Keite

Knile 7. .223 caliber ammunition, 7. 223 caliber ammunition, various brands and types 8. 308 callber ammunition , various brands and types 9. 22 caliber ammunition, various brands and types 10. 30-05 caliber ammunition, various brands and types 11. 9mm ammunition, various brands and types 12. 38 callber ammunition, various brands and types 12. 38 callber ammunition, various brands and types 13. 12 gauge ammunition, various brands and types 14. Military type, metal ammunition cans

nition cans

nition cans
15. Two (2) hearing protection
headsets
16. Two (2) 12 gauge chokes
17. One (1) 20 gauge choke
18. One (1) bore light
19. One (1) firearm cleaning kit
20. Two (2) bottles gun oil
21. One (1) pack gun cleaning

20. Iwo (2) bottles gun oil
21. One (1) pack gun cleaning
patches
22. One (1) waterproof container of matches
The listed property owner is
Ms. Dorene Potty, PO Box 454,
Cedar Park, TX 78630. The
listed property is being held by
flandolph Doyer, Chief Deputy,
Precinct 2 Constable's Office,
Williamson County, TX, located
at 350 Discovery Blvd, Ste.
205, Cedar Park, Texas 78613,
phone # 512-266-4270.
If the listed owner does not
claim and present proof of ownership of the listed property
within 90 days from the date of
this newspaper publication,
such property will be disposed
of with proceeds to be placed
of with proceeds to be placed
of the Williamson County treasury, or the property may be
converted to Calunty Issa.

ury, or the property may be converted to County use.

IN THE MATTER OF THE	
	. A seables with drawn in the set
AFFIDAVIT OF NEWSPA TO PUBLICATION	APER REPRESENTATIV OF LEGAL NOTICE
Filad tha	_
I TIEU INC	day o

File No.\_\_\_\_

## **Williamson County**

Print Form

	5 5	nents C TRADE-IN for no	ew assets of similar type for the county	CDEST	RUCTION due to
C SALE at the earliest auction * C DONATION to a nor			a non-county entity	Publi	ic Health / Safety
Asset L	ist:				
Quantity	Descripti (year, make, mo		Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Asset (Working, Non- Working)
1	Dell 17" 1707FP monitor	(	CN-0CC352-64180-6BR-0F1S		Working
1	Dell 19" 1907FP monitor		CN-0CC388-71618-69J-AC56		Working
1	Dell 19" 1908FP monitor		CN-0D307J-74445-94I-BTVS		Working
Parties i	involved:				
FROM (T	ransferor Department): Auctio	on			
	or - Elected Official/Depai	tment Head/			
Authoriz	zed Staff:		Contact Person:		
Tammy N			Tammy McCulley		
Print Nar	ne		Print Name		
Comu	my Walley		2011 +1 (512) 943-1455		
Signatur	e ' 0	[	Date Phone Number		
<b>TO</b> (Trans	sferee Department/Auction/Tr	ade-in/Donee): Sheriff's	Department		
	ee - Elected Official/Depar				
	zed Staff OR Donee - Repre for Sale or Trade-in, no signati		Contact Person:		
		,,			
Mike Glea Print Nar			Mike Gleason Print Name		
1	1 11/	112	13 - Handestandstandstandstandstands		
Signature	Je ar	43/ June 2, 2	DI NI I		
лупасин		L	Date Phone Number		
			s are made, the Purchasing Director may f will be sent to the Auditor's Office with		
	Forw	ard to Cou	nty Auditor's Offi	ce	
This Chan	ge Status was approved as ag	enda item # in 0	Commissioner's Court on		
f for Sale,	the asset(s) was(were) deliver	ed to warehouse on	by		

# **Williamson County**

**Print Form** 

2000	<b>owing asset(s) is(are) considered for: (select one)</b> GFER bet ween county departments <i>(</i> TRADE-IN for new	assets of similar type for the sounts		
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	at the earliest auction * Control to a new	DESTRUCTION due to Public Health / Safety		
Asset L	ist:			
Quantity	Description (year, make, model, etc.)	Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Assets (Working, Non- Working)
	see attached spreadsheet			Non-Working
				Non-Working
FROM (T	involved:  Transferor Department): 560 Law Enforcement For - Elected Official/Department Head/			
to consumpting and an alter	zed Staff:	Contact Person:		8
LC Marsh		Paul Swisher Print Name		
Print Nar	me May 12, 201			
Signatur	May 12, 201	11 +1 (512) 943-1349		
Signatur	Da	te Phone Number		
TO (Trans	sferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee): AUCTION		RE	CEIVED
Transfer Authoriz	ee - Elected Official/Department Head/ red Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)	Contact Person:		UN -1 2011
			10.0	UN OR'S OFFICE SON COUNTY, TEXAS
Print Nar	me	Print Name	VVILLIFIN	SON COUNTY, TEXAS
Signature	e Dat	e Phone Number		
	ove asset(s) is (are) listed for sale at auction and no bids a list of the (these) asset(s) to be donated or disposed of w			
	Forward to Coun	ity Auditor's Offi	ce	
This Chan	ge Status was approved as agenda item # in Coi	•	No. Committee Committee	
If for Sale,	the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on	by		

Quantity	Description (year, make, model, etc.)	Manufacturer ID # (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Assets (working, non- working, unk)
3	Chairs - cloth w/ arms (no wheels)	n/a	n/a	working
6	Chairs w/ wheels	n/a	n/a	non-working
1	2-drawer metal filing cabinet	n/a	n/a	non-working
1	Sentry fire safe	n/a	n/a	non-working
2	Metal desks	n/a	n/a	non-working
30	Plastic AR15 gun cases	n/a	n/a	working
			•	
	·····			
				·

# **Williamson County**

Print Form

### **Asset Status Change Form**

	FER bet ween county departments  TRADE-IN for the earliest auction * DONATION t	new assets of similar type for the county o a non-county entity	OBEST	RUCTION due to ic Health / Safety
- STREE G	the earliest auction	o a non-county entity		
Asset Li	ist:			
Quantity	Description (year, make, model, etc.)	Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Asset (Working, Non- Working)
11	DELL MONITORS	SEE ATTACHEMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Working
9	DELL CPU'S	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Working
2	ELO MONITORS	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Working
1	MICRON CPU	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Working
22 *	DTV DIGITAL TO ANALOG CONVERTER BOX (MAGNAVOX)	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Working
1-0	MANSHAM	5 N		
Print Nar 20 Signature	marshall 5-9	Print Name  Date Phone Number		
Signatur	e Total Control Contro	Date Phone Number		
Signature TO (Trans Transfere		Date Phone Number		
Signature TO (Trans Transfere	referee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee):  ee - Elected Official/Department Head/ red Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)	Date Phone Number		
Signature TO (Trans Fransfere Authoriz approved	feree Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee):  ee - Elected Official/Department Head/ ed Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)  ne	Date Phone Number  Contact Person:		

This Change Status was approved as agenda item # in Commissioner's Court on

If for Sale, the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on \_\_\_\_\_\_ by \_\_\_\_\_

## **Williamson County**

Print Form

## Asset Status Change Form

The following asset(s) is(are) considered for: (select one)							
C TRANSFER bet ween county departments	C TRADE-IN for new assets of similar type for the county	DESTRUCTION due to					
SALE at the earliest auction *	C DONATION to a non-county entity	Public Health / Safety					

Quantity	Description (year, make, model, etc.)	Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Assets (Working, Non- Working)
5	DIGITAL COLOR CAMERA BY BOSCH	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Working
3 *	ORION TV'S	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Working
1 🔭	DURABAND TV	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Working
1 *	DYNEX TV	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Working
2	SHARP TV'S WITH WALL MOUNTS	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Working

2 *	SHARP TV'S WITH WALL MOUNTS	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Working
	nvolved:			
FROM (T	ransferor Department): 570 * Cor	nmissary		
<b>Fransfer</b>	or - Elected Official/Department Head/	1		
Authoriz	ed Staff:	Contact Person:		
1	ne MARSHALL			
Print Nan	ne 11	Print Name		
211	Mensfell 5-2-	-//		
Signature	2	Date Phone Number		
<b>TO</b> (Trans	feree Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee):	Thorn		
Transfere Authoriz	feree Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee):  ee - Elected Official/Department Head/ ed Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)	Contact Person:		
Transfere Authoriz	ee - Elected Official/Department Head/ ed Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)			
Transfere Authoriz approved	ee - Elected Official/Department Head/ ed Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.) ne	Contact Person:		

This Change Status was approved as agenda item #	in Commissioner's Court on	
If for Sale, the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on	by	

# **Williamson County**

Print Form

## Asset Status Change Form

The following asset(s) is(are) considered for: (select one)						
C TRANSFER bet ween county departments	C TRADE-IN for new assets of similar type for the county	DESTRUCTION due to				
SALE at the earliest auction *	ODONATION to a non-county entity	Public Health / Safety				

A110854	Working
N/A	Working
N/A	Non-Working
N/A	Non-Working
	N/A

Parties involved:		
FROM (Transferor Department): 570		
Fransferor - Elected Official/Department Head/ Authorized Staff:	Control Bosses	
Authorized Staff:	Contact Person:	
Print Name	Print Name	
Signature 5	Date Phone Number	
Signature	Date Phone Number	
	uction	
TO (Transferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee):		
Fransferee - Elected Official/Department Head/ Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being	g	
Transferee - Elected Official/Department Head/Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being approved for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)	Contact Person:	

This Change Status was approved as agenda item #	in Commissioner's Court on	
If for Sale, the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on	by	

# **Williamson County**

Print Form

### **Asset Status Change Form**

C TRANS	t the earliest auction * Considered for: (select on DONATION to a		ODESI	FRUCTION due to ic Health / Safety
Asset Li	ist:			
Quantity	Description (year, make, model, etc.)	Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Assets (Working, Non- Working)
1	ROLLING METAL FILE CABINET	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Non-Working
22	POD OFFICER CHAIRS	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Non-Working
100	INMATE BROWN FOOD TRAYS	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Non-Working
1	MEILINK SAFE	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Non-Working
	Į.	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER WORK	N/A	Non-Working
Print Nar Signature	remandal 5-24-1)	Print Name  943 - 1401  Phone Number		
	sferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee): Auction		R	ECEIVED
Authoriz	ee - Elected Official/Department Head/ red Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)	Contact Person:		IUN -1 2011
Print Nar	me	Print Name	WILLIAN	DITOR'S OFFICE ISON COUNTY, TEXAS
Signature	e D	Phone Number		
	ove asset(s) is (are) listed for sale at auction and no bid list of the (these) asset(s) to be donated or disposed or			

## **Forward to County Auditor's Office**

This Change Status was approved as agenda item #	in Commissioner's Court or	
If for Sale, the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on	by	

○ SALE at the earliest auction \*

The following asset(s) is(are) considered for: (select one)

C TRANSFER bet ween county departments C TRADE-IN for new assets of similar type for the county

## **Williamson County**

Print Form

© DESTRUCTION due to Public Health / Safety

### **Asset Status Change Form**

C DONATION to a non-county entity

Quantity	Description (year, make, model, etc.)	Manufactu (serial, service		Condition of Assets (Working, Non- Working)
35	INMATE WHITE BLANKETS	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER	WORK N/A	Non-Working
90	INMATE TOWELS	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER	WORK N/A	Non-Working
30	INMATE MTTTRESS COVERS	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER	WORK N/A	Non-Working
125	INMATE GREY BLANKETS	SEE ATTACHMENT PAPER	WORK N/A	Non-Working
			N/A	Non-Working
	nvolved: ransferor Department): 570			
) ()	Marshell 5-2	Contact Person  KATH LE  Print Name  943 -  Phone Number	EEN POKLUDA/	CAPTAIN
			RE(	CEIVED
Transfere Authoriz	feree Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee): <u>Diee - Elected Official/Department Head/ed Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If befor Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)</u>		Little	N -1 2011  OTOR'S OFFICE SON COUNTY, TEXAS
Print Nan	ne	Print Name	Attraction	SON COUNTY, TEXAS
Signature		Date Phone Number	1	
	ove asset(s) is (are) listed for sale at auction and		asing Director may dispose of ditor's Office with a date of de	
	ist of the (these, asset(s) to be donated of displ			stration of disposal.



### Williamson County Sheriff's Office Corrections Bureau

TO: Captain K. Pokluda FROM: Lt. Chris Watts#2801

DATE: 04/27/2011

SUBJECT: Assets to be destroyed or auctioned

#### These Items are to be sent to auction

- 1. Eleven Dell monitors that work; but have been replaced on IT recommendation. The following serial or model numbers are as follows: cn-opo151-64180-480-04bn;cn-olk525-97803-2cq-lgt3;cn-opo151-64180-48u-04af;my-08g15f-47603-399-bjpr;mx-08g157-47605-38r-bn08;mx-040133-47741-ice-70gu;cn-oj1806-71618-41k-6966;cn-oy4799-71618-61e-aegt;M781s;M782; M780
- 2. Nine Dell CPU's that work; but have been replaced on IT recommendation. The following serial or model numbers are as follows: gnj8311; gp6j081; cgfnt31; c0079; c00790; c00763; c00764; c00545
- 3. Two ELO monitors that work; but have been replaced on IT recommendation. The following serial or model numbers are as follows: 727141342c and 726493944c
- 4. One Micron CPU is working; but has been replaced on IT recommendation. The following serial or model number area as follows: c00450
- 5. Twenty-two digital to analog Magnavox converter boxes; we no longer uses the devices because the old TV's have been replaced, but they are in working order. The following serial numbers are as follows: u46820647, u46820645, u4588861, u47883046, u47829278,u47829309,u46848869,u47896828,u48897617,u45848860,u49813632,u4981 3633,u46820144,u47829279,u48897618,u48820646,u47896739,u47829310,u47880921,u 47829276,u47896829,u46820146. These items were purchased through the Commissary operating account.
- 6. Five digital color cameras by bosch; in working order but the camera systems has been updated with new cameras. The following serial or model number are as follows: 899380043231,opo803221502596,op320810659470,op080321502568,op080321502475
- 7. Three Orion televisions, working but some of the buttons are missing. The following serial or model numbers are as follows: 053220625824,053110877537,053120542394.

  These items were purchased through the Commissary operating account.
- 8. One Durband television, working but some of the buttons are missing. The following serial number is: 055140975256. This item was purchased through the Commissary operating account.

- 9. One Dynex television, working buy some of the buttons are missing. The following serial number is: 2698lc15kt46h09450. This item was purchased through the Commissary operating account.
- 10. Two Sharp televisions with all mounts, work but one has a crack in the casing and the other is missing some buttons. The following serial numbers are: 307803513, 307803720. These items were purchased through the Commissary operating account.
- 11. One brown wooden desk that's works it just was replaced due to wear and tear. The following County tag#A110854
- 12. One yellow metal desk works it was just replaced to wear and tear just has been replaced.
- 13. Six pairs of Crutches and five single crutches, brought into the facility from Hospital transports or pre-existing medical conditions.
- 14. One 2 drawer rolling file cabinet missing a drawer
- 15. Twenty-two pod officers chairs, theses chairs are missing wheels and some have broken backs supports
- 16. One Hundred (100) Inmate brown food trays that no longer keep the food cold or warm.
- 17. One Melilink Safe that was drilled open and has a hole in it

#### The rest of the items are to be destroyed and cannot be auctioned.

- 18. One hundred and twenty-five (125) Inmate gray blankets, unable to sew up the holes and most of them are ripped in half or more
- 19. Thirty-five (35)Inmate white blankets, unable to sew up the holes and most are ripped in half or more
- 20. Ninety (90) Inmate bathing towels that are unserviceable, torn with holes
- 21. Thirty (30) Inmate mattress covers that are unserviceable, torn in half or have holes in them.

## **Williamson County**

Print Form

C TRANS	FER bet ween county departments ( TRADE-IN for at the earliest auction * ( DONATION to	new as	55.5		RUCTION due to c Health / Safety
Asset L	ist:				
Quantity	Description (year, make, model, etc.)		Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Assets (Working, Non- Working)
1	BODY ARMOR model # H115-4	serial #	#0501349482	BC# n/a 00984	Non-Working
		n/a		n/a	Non-Working
		n/a		n/a	Non-Working
		n/a		n/a	Non-Working
	***** all insignias have been removed *****				
Transfer	ransferor Department): 570 Corrections ror - Elected Official/Department Head/ zed Staff:		Contact Person:		
L.C. Marsl			Tammy Hill #12015		
Print Nar	ma 1 1		Print Name		
20	March 17	, 2011	+1 (512) 943-1324		
Signatur	re	Date	Phone Number	RF	CEIVED
TO (Trans	sferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee):			-	WEINE D
Authoriz	ree - Elected Official/Department Head/ zed Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being			JU	IN -1 2011
approved	for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)		Contact Person:	, A.O.	TOR'S OFFICE
Print Nar	me	0)	Print Name	VVILLIAMS	ON COUNTY, TEXAS
Signatur	e	Date	Phone Number		1
	ove asset(s) is (are) listed for sale at auction and no bi list of the (these) asset(s) to be donated or disposed				
	Forward to Co	unt	ty Auditor's Offi	ce	
This Chan	ge Status was approved as agenda item # ir	n Comi	missioner's Court on		
If for Sale	. the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on		by		

# Williamson County Accet Status Change Form

Print Form

	Asset Sta	itus Change Form		
C TRANS	FER bet ween county departments TRADE-IN for t the earliest auction *		C DEST Publi	RUCTION due to ic Health / Safety
Asset L	ist: Trade-in Value \$300	each		
Quantity	Description	Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Asset (Working, Non- Working)
1	Taser, X26	X00-391843	01596	Non-Working
1	Taser, X26	X00-194999	01164	Non-Working
1	Taser, X26	X00-146747	00816	Non-Working
1	Taser, X26	X00-254179	01333	Non-Working
1	Taser, X26	X00-150646	00825	Non-Working
Print Na	Manshell 52	Print Name  9/3 -1369  Date Phone Number	<u> </u>	H(V
Transfe	sferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee):	at Distributors	RE	CEIVED
approved	for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)	Contact Person:	J	UN -1 2011
Print Na	me	Print Name	WILLIAM	JITOR'S OFFICE SON COUNTY, TEXAS
Signatui	re	Date Phone Number		
* If the abasset(s). A	pove asset(s) is (are) listed for sale at auction and no A list of the (these) asset(s) to be donated or dispose	o bids are made, the Purchasing Director ma ed of will be sent to the Auditor's Office wit	ay dispose of h a date of do	or donate this (these onation or disposal.
M.	Forward to Co	ounty Auditor's Of	fice	

This Change Status was approved as agenda item #	in Commissioner's Court on	
If for Sale, the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on	by	

The following asset(s) is(are) considered for: (select one)

## **Williamson County**

Asset Status Change Form

Print Form

52-04	t the earliest auction * C DONATION to	a non-county entity	C DEST	RUCTION due to c Health / Safety			
Asset Li	ist: Trade-in Value \$ 300	) leach					
Quantity	Description (year, make, model, etc.)	Manufacturer ID# (serial, service tag, or VIN)	County Tag#	Condition of Assets (Working, Non- Working)			
1	Taser, X26	X00-374181	01597	Non-Working			
1	Taser, X26	X00-146729	00813	Non-Working			
1	Taser, X26	X00-150756	00831	Non-Working			
1	Taser, X26	X00-146720	00821	Non-Working			
1	Taser, X26	X00-391961	01607	Non-Working			
Parties involved:  FROM (Transferor Department): Sheriff's Office Corrections  Transferor - Elected Official/Department Head/ Authorized Staff:  Contact Person:  L.C. MARSHALL CHIEF DEPUTY Print Name Print Name Print Name  Date  To (Transferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee):  Transferee - Elected Official/Department Head/ Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being approved for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.)  Contact Person:  Contact Person:  Contact Person:  Contact Person:  Contact Person:  Contact Person:							
Print Nai	me	Print Name	WILLIAMS6	OR'S OFFICE IN COUNTY, TEXAS			
Signatur	re	Date Phone Number					
* If the above asset(s) is (are) listed for sale at auction and no bids are made, the Purchasing Director may dispose of or donate this (these) asset(s). A list of the (these) asset(s) to be donated or disposed of will be sent to the Auditor's Office with a date of donation or disposal							
Forward to County Auditor's Office  This Change Status was approved as agenda item # in Commissioner's Court on							

If for Sale, the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on \_\_\_\_\_\_ by \_\_